WATER-COOLED
CONDENSING UNIT

SIDE VIEW

@ END VIEW
07KA Condensing Unit

CATALOG NO. 550-703 (7-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 550-701
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 540-711 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 1



WATER-COOLED
CONDENSING UNIT

07KA

UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 07KA
NO. PART NAME LDC | PART NUMBER | 002 [ 004
- 07KA WATER COOLED CONDENSING UNIT
CASING GROUP

NI Wrapper (Less Insulation) NS 07KA500003 1 1
NI Cover (Less Insulation) NS 07KA500002 1 ; 1

1 Cover Plate, Valve Access NS 07KA500502 1 1

2 Base Pan Assembly NS 07KA400004 1 1

3 Bracket, Valve Mounting NS 07KA500271 1 1

4 Screw, Sheet Metal #10-16 x 3/8 PT AL76AU-—215 18 118
NI Decal, Carrier Oval 99NA501122 1 1

5 Grommet 1" I.D. KA56GR-210 2 2
NI Paint - Individual 160z. Can (Sea Spray Green) PH23GL-012 As Req'd

CONDENSER GROUP
6 Condenser Assembly 07KA400014 1 1
Includes:

7 Coupling (2) DE04DA-403 NS

8 Washer, Plate 07KA500171 3 3

9 Nut, Hex Lock 5/16-18 AT58AB-203 3 3
10 Grommet 7/16" I.D. PT KA56TR-014 3 3
11 Sleeve 7/16" 0.D. PT KA56TS-014 3 3
12 Cap, Flare 1/4" DD19DA-051 3 3
13 Adapter, Hose NA 07KA500191 1 1
14 Plug, Fusible (Suction Line) EK02JA-203 1 1
15 Coupling, Half (Fusible Plug) DE11DA-058 1 1
16 Discharge Valve 99CC401044 1 1
17 Washer 5/16 NS AU01AA-201 2

18 Lock Nut 1/4-20 AT58AB-171 4 4
20 Valve Cap 1" NA 99€C501082 1 1
21 Valve Cap 1 5/16" NA 99CC501092 1 1
NI Suction Valve 99CC401224 1
NI Suction Valve 99CC401294 1

PAGE 2

Litho in U.S.A.



WATER-COOLED

CONDENSING UNIT

07KA

UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 07KA
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 002| 004
COMPRESSOR GROUP
22 Compressor
ELECTRICAL MOTOR
CHARACTERISTICS PROTECTOR
230-1-60 Internal 06RL126351 1
230-1-50 Internal 06RL227751 1
230-1-60 Internal 06RL228351 1
230-3-60 Internal 06RL228551 1
230-3-50 Internal 06RN229861 1
400-3-50 Internal 06RN229661 1
NI Nut, Mounting AT58AB-203 3 3
NI Grommet, Mounting PT KAS56TR-014 3 3
NI Sleeve, Mounting PT KA56TS-014 3 3
ELECTRICAL GROUP
23 Contactor - Single Phase - 50/60 Hertz HN52KC-049 1
Single Phase - 60 Hertz HN52KC-049 1
3 Phase - 60 Hertz HN61VA-065 1
3 Phase - 50 Hertz HN61HA-083 1
NI Timer Motor HK25RC-012 1
NI Holding Relay HN61KK-911 1
NI Coil, Holding (For HN52KC-049 Contactor)
24 Transformer - 50 Hertz HT01AX-220 1 1
60 Hertz HT01AW-080 1 1
25 Terminal Block - Line Side
Single Phase NS HY84EH~008 1 1
3 Phase (Jumper must be removed on 400-3-50 Applications)] NS HY84EH-007 1
26 Terminal Block HY84EF-004 1 1
27 Cover, Control Box NS 07KA500291 1 1
28 Capacitor, Run 230-1-60, 20 MFD, 440 Volt HC96LH-020 1
230-1-50, 25 MFD, 440 Volt HC96LH~025 1
230-1-60, 25 MFD, 440 Volt HC96LH-025 1
NI Pressurestat, Low HK02ZB-029 1 1
29 Pressurestat, High HK02ZA-430 1 1
30 Screw, Sheet Metal #10-16 x 5/8 (Run Capacitor) NS AL76AU-217 2 2
31 Screw, Sheet Metal #6-16 x 3/8 (Control Box) AL76AU-215 6 6
NI Nut, Speed #10 (Type "U") NS AS41FS-063 5 5
32 Screw, Sheet Metal #6-20 x 3/4 (Terminal Block) AL56AU-128 4 4
33 Screw, Sheet Metal #8-18 x 3/8 (Transformer) PT AL56AU-165 4 4

Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE 3



WATER-COOLED
CONDENSING UNIT

07KA

UNIT USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT 07KA
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 002 I 004
ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONT'D.)
NI Screw, Sheet Metal #8-18 x 3/8 (Contactor) PT AL56AU-216 3 3
34 Bushing, Snap 7/8 HY93NH-069 5 5
NI Screw, Binding Hd. (Contactor) NS AD39QA-122 4
NI Safety Boot (Single Phase Only) HC972Z-071 1] 1
ACCESSORY GROUP
NI Capacitor, Start 108-120 MFD, 250V HC95DD-120 1
125-149 MFD, 250V HCI95DE-014 1
NI Relay, Start 230-1-60 HN61KB-020 1 1

PAGE 4

Litho in U.S.A.



	
	
	
	

